

ard raccanello s.p.a.

TECHNICAL SHEET 185

CODE 0.916.0000 ardsan risanante murale

GENERAL ARDSAN RISANANTE MURALE is a concentrated solution of specific PROPERTIES broad-spectrum chemical agents which restore contaminated surfaces inhibiting the growth of biological pollutants such as moulds, algae, musk & lichens. The product is ready for use & is ideal for cleaning and restoring interior/exterior infested surfaces prior to treatment with mould &/or algae resistant paints. ARDSAN RISANANTE MURALE can be applied to any type of mural surface or existing coats. INSTRUCTIONS **Application:** Apply ARDSAN with a brush, insisting on contaminated areas .Allow at least 48 hrs for an effective restoration. Remove any residues attentively with a brush. Apply a second hand on rooted algae & mould in order to restore the plaster and eliminate the residual spores. • For a lasting protection: recoat with a specific latex paint from our AB-Paint line or with an ARD algae resistant exterior finish. • Wear gloves; protect eyes & face during application. Splashes on skin, must be washed off immediately with soap and plenty of water. • Wash equipment immediately after use with water. Do not apply by spraying. • Store in cool, frost free premises. • Keep out of the reach of children. Refer to the PSDS for further information.

YIELD A routine application implies a yield of approx. 12m²/l. Said yield refers to contaminated substrates with medium absorption. We recommend testing to determine the same.

TENDER SPECIFICATION RISANANTE MURALE

Application on contaminated surfaces or, to prevent, of concentrated solution with specific broad-spectrum chemical agents, as ARDSAN RISANANTE MURALE, with a minimum consumption of 0,083 l/m².

€/m²

The data herein were correct at the time of Quality Control and refer to standardized environmental conditions. The same are to be considered as a guide. *Revision 2021/11*



ard raccanello s.p.a. 35129 PADOVA – Zona Ind.le Nord 1ª Strada, 13 – Tel. 049.8060000 (5 linee) Fax 049.773749 – www.ard-raccanello.it - E-mail: assistenza@ard-raccanello.it